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Information:   Hammerin Steel 570-296-5853   /   Ziggady Zag 570-686-3618	 Shoot Straight! • Have Fun! •  Be Safe!

TOP GUNSLINGER NAMED
After just becom-
ing a 49er two days 
earlier, Hammerin 
Steel was awarded 
the top Gunslinger 
honor. The Wran-
glers were happy 
to see him move up into that category.  
Congratulations Hammerin! Black Jack 
Ed came in second, after settling his 
lawsuit for “pain, suffering and mental 
anguish” ...for an undisclosed amount 
of money, and Moss came in third. The 
overall scores by time and category are 
enclosed. Congratulations to all for a 
great shoot.

CLEAN SHOOTERS
Posse 1 had 4 shooters that had a clean 
match. Congratulations go to Constable 
Griz, Marshal Jacobey John, Lack-
awanna Lawdog and Lead Poison. 

Certificates will 
arrive by Pony 
Express shortly. 
Posse 2 had a 
“Dang It” from 
Lupare Chenz.  
If we can find an  
Italian translator,  
he may get a 

“Dang It” award. “Migliore fortuna la 
volta prossima”.

BARBECUE PLANNED FOR 
SEPTEMBER SHOOT

Our first Annual Mavericks BBQ is  
being arranged for our September  
shoot. The menu is being planned by  
Hammerin Steel. As soon as we have 
more information, we’ll let you know. 
We will need an RSVP on this event.

THANKS. . .
Thanks to everyone who came to shoot
and we appreciate the help in putting 
away targets and props. The new storage 
container was a blessing. It sure goes 
fast when everyone pitches in.
    Thanks go to Sassy and Ashley who 
did our scoring. Thanks also to Anita 
who prepared the cowboy grub. 
     We hope to see you at our shoot in 
August, as we have the same weather 
conditions arranged.           

            Ziggady Zag, Editor
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MATAMORAS, PA, JULY 19, 2009
Finally, after weeks of rain and flooding, 
sunny weather and cool breezes arrived at 
Rattlesnake Ridge. Thirty three  gun-
slingers came from New York, New 
Jersey and southern PA for some hootin’ 
an’ hollering. The cool breeze benefited 
the darksiders, dispersing the smoke 
clouds so their targets could be seen. 
But it turned out to be a great day of 
shootin’ for everyone.

TEN NEW SHOOTERS 
The Mavericks had ten new shooters  
join their ranks. Constable Griz, 
Canad’jun George, Lackawanna 
Lawdog, Tennessee Jack, Old Cam-
paigner and Dakota Deserter took 

a ride up from 
south of us in PA 
to see what all 
the shootin’ was 
about and we hope 
they enjoyed our 
“Northern Hospital-
ity”.  And welcome 
to Lupare Chenz, 

JB Wrangler, Richie Rot Gut and 
Fearlast Frank. We hope they come 
back to shoot with us again.
     Just Dan tried to change categories 
by wearing Esmeralda’s feather hat, but 
was discovered and chastised. What a 
gamer... he could have pulled it off if he 
wore the feather boa.

COWBOY CLUB IS SITE OF UNUSUAL WEATHER
PHENOMENON... SUNSHINE!

SHOOTERS MEET AT RATTLESNAKE RIDGE AND DECIDE 
IT’S REASON TO CELEBRATE AND SEND LEAD DOWN RANGE. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  

Constable Griz

Tennessee Jack and Lackawanna Lawdog

Old Campaigner



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Hammerin Steel	 49er 	 30.84	 1	 0	 0	 35.84	 22.71	 1	 0	 0	 27.71	 25.30	 0	 1	 0	 35.30	 37.04	 2	 0	 0	 47.04	 32.91	 0	 0	 0	 32.91	 178.80	 1

     2	 Black Jack Ed	 Senior	 36.02	 2	 0	 0	 46.02	 27.26	 1	 0	 0	 32.26	 34.92	 0	 0	 0	 34.92	 37.24	 0	 0	 0	 37.24	 32.52	 0	 0	 0	 32.52	 182.96	 2

     3	 Moss Reardon	 49er	 33.22	 3	 0	 0	 48.22	 38.84	 0	 0	 0	 38.84	 27.45	 0	 0	 0	 27.45	 40.97	 0	 0	 0	 40.97	 29.77	 0	 0	 0	 29.77	 185.25	 3

     4	 Lonesome Sam	 Young Gun	 30.79	 1	 0	 0	 35.79	 26.30	 0	 0	 0	 26.30	 25.11	 0	 0	 0	 25.11	 46.37	 1	 0	 0	 51.37	 40.64	 2	 0	 0	 50.64	 189.21	 4

     5	 Ziggady Zag	 Senior 	 44.60	 0	 0	 0	 44.60	 27.79	 1	 0	 0	 32.79	 35.31	 0	 0	 0	 35.31	 45.08	 1	 0	 0	 50.08	 36.81	 0	 0	 0	 36.81	 199.59	 5

     6	 Just Dan 	 Elder Statesman 	 42.46	 1	 0	 0	 47.46	 35.94	 0	 0	 0	 35.94	 36.27	 0	 0	 0	 36.27	 49.07	 0	 0	 0	 49.07 	 40.27	 0	 0	 0	 40.27	 209.01	 6

     7	 Constable Griz	 Duelist	 44.78	 0	 0	 0	 44.78	 41.18	 0	 0	 0	 41.18	 39.36	 0	 0	 0	 39.36	 47.60	 0	 0	 0	 47.60	 39.16	 0	 0	 0	 39.16	 212.08	 7

     8	 Stormy Roads	 Duelist	 44.52	 1	 0	 0	 49.62	 41.29	 0	 0	 0	 41.29	 37.28	 0	 0	 0	 37.28	 39.11	 1	 0	 0	 44.11	 35.08	 1	 0	 0	 40.08	 212.38	 8

     9	 Abe The Crippler	 49er	 49.11	 0	 0	 0	 49.11	 32.37	 0	 0	 0	 32.37	 45.26	 2	 0	 0	 55.26	 39.92	 0	 0	 0	 39.92	 38.84	 0	 0	 0	 38.84	 215.50	 9

    10	 I.C. Moose	 49er	 38.35	 2	 1	 0	 58.35	 26.63	 0	 0	 0	 26.63	 29.10	 0	 0	 0	 29.10	 44.24	 3	 0	 0	 59.24	 43.77	 0	 0	 0	 43.77	 217.09	 10

    11	 Old Campaigner	 Senior Duelist	 47.20	 0	 0	 0	 47.20	 34.72	 0	 0	 0	 34.72	 36.96	 0	 0	 0	 36.96	 57.19	 1	 0	 0	 62.19	 41.63	 0	 0	 0	 41.63	 222.70	 11

    12	 Lupare Chenz	 Silver Senior	 40.31	 0	 0	 0	 40.31	 35.32	 0	 0	 0	 35.32	 35.84	 0	 0	 0	 35.84	 51.79	 0	 0	 0	 51.79	 53.49	 0	 1	 0	 63.49	 226.75	 12

    13	 Marshal Jacobey John 	 49er	 49.87	 0	 0	 0	 49.87	 43.12	 0	 0	 0	 43.12	 43.92	 0	 0	 0	 43.92	 47.43	 0	 0	 0	 47.43	 46.15	 0	 0	 0	 46.15	 230.49	 13

    14	 Lackawanna Lawdog	 Cowboy	 66.43	 0	 0	 0	 66.43	 41.99	 0	 0	 0	 41.99	 38.13	 0	 0	 0	 38.13	 55.95	 0	 0	 0	 55.95	 45.66	 0	 0	 0	 45.66	 248.16	 14

    15	 Smokin Lar	 Silver Senior 	 46.47	 0	 0	 0	 46.67	 45.84	 1	 0	 0	 50.84	 46.64	 0	 0	 0	 46.64	 57.07	 0	 0	 0	 57.07	 50.84	 0	 0	 0	 50.84	 251.86	 15

    16	 Tin Ring	 Wrangler 	 50.37	 0	 0	 0	 50.37	 31.98	 2	 0	 0	 41.98	 43.96	 3	 0	 0	 58.96	 49.70	 1	 0	 0	 54.70	 53.36	 1	 0	 0	 58.36	 264.37	 16

    17	 Hooligan Hoot	 Young Gun	 41.64	 2	 0	 0	 51.64	 29.23	 1	 0	 0	 34.23	 40.40	 5	 0	 0	 65.40	 45.59	 5	 0	 0	 70.59 	 36.80	 3	 0	 0	 51.80	 273.66	 17

    18	 Rico Creekview	 49er 	 56.56	 0	 0	 0	 56.56	 46.90	 0	 0	 0	 46.90	 44.14	 2	 0	 0	 54.14	 57.34	 2	 0	 0	 67.34	 48.77	 0	 0	 0	 48.77	 273.71	 18

    19  	 Scalawag Joe	 Silver Senior	 64.37	 2	 1	 0	 84.37	 37.65	 0	 0	 0	 37.65	 41.05	 0	 0	 0	 41.05	 65.30	 0	 0	 0	 65.30	 47.80	 0	 0	 0	 47.80	 276.17	 19

    20	 Lead Poison	 Frontier Cart. Duelist	 60.74	 0	 0	 0	 60.74	 60.62	 0	 0	 0	 60.62	 53.82	 0	 0	 0	 53.82	 58.84	 0	 0	 0	 58.94	 51.18	 0	 0	 0	 51.18	 285.30	 20

    21	 Canad’jun George	 Senior Duelist	 57.12	 0	 1	 0	 67.12	 45.18	 0	 0	 0	 45.18	 51.50	 2	 0	 0	 61.50	 61.34	 0	 0	 0	 61.34	 48.73	 1	 0	 0	 53.73	 288.87	 21

    22	 Dakota Deserter	 Senior Duelist	 61.77	 2	 0	 0	 71.77	 46.74	 0	 0	 0	 46.74	 51.05	 1	 0	 0	 56.05	 66.00	 1	 1	 0	 81.00	 49.15	 0	 0	 0	 49.15	 304.71	 22

    23	 Sassy Southpaw	 49er (Ladies)	 69.00	 0	 0	 0	 69.00	 49.99	 2	 0	 0	 59.99	 51.06	 0	 0	 0	 51.06	 78.19	 1	 0	 0	 83.19	 54.32	 0	 0	 0	 54.32	 317.56	 23

    24	 Richie Rot Gut	 Silver Senior	 59.59	 1	 0	 0	 64.59	 44.98	 0	 0	 0	 44.98	 62.93	 4	 0	 0	 82.93	 61.10	 1	 0	 0	 66.10	 55.94	 1	 0	 0	 60.94	 319.54	 24

    25	 Not So Lonesome Mike	 Young Gun	 90.74	 1	 0	 0	 95.74	 55.83	 1	 0	 0	 60.83	 58.45	 1	 0	 0	 63.45	 61.62	 0	 0	 0	 61.62	 55.36	 2	 0	 0	 65.36	 347.00	 25

    26	 Izzy Dead Yet	 49er	 94.09	 0	 0	 0	 94.09	 61.22	 3	 0	 0	 76.22	 59.25	 0	 0	 0	 59.25	 69.29	 0	 0	 0	 69.29	 53.35	 0	 0	 0	 53.35	 352.20	 26

    27	 Vida-Loca	 Silver Senior 	 72.61	 1	 0	 0	 77.61	 53.91	 0	 0	 0	 53.91	 67.22	 4	 0	 0	 87.22	 74.27	 0	 0	 0	 74.27	 70.33	 1	 0	 0	 75.33	 368.34	 27

    28	 Half A Buck	 49er	 78.12	 1	 0	 0	 83.12	 54.06	 6	 0	 0	 84.06	 62.25	 0	 0	 0	 62.25	 70.27	 1	 0	 0	 75.27	 63.43	 3	 0	 0	 78.43	 383.13	 28

    29	 Esmeralda	 Senior (Ladies)	 71.75	 1	 0	 0	 76.75	 71.80	 1	 0	 0	 76.80	 61.02	 0	 0	 0	 61.02	 80.58	 1	 0	 0	 85.58	 85.95	 0	 0	 0	 85.95	 386.10	 29	

    30	 Tennessee Jack	 Senior Duelist	 84.35	 0	 0	 0	 84.35	 73.55	 0	 0	 0	 73.55	 73.73	 1	 0	 0	 78.73	 96.20	 1	 0	 0	 101.20	 84.83	 0	 0	 0	 84.83	 422.66	 30

    31	 Fearlast Frank	 Senior	 76.27	 0	 0	 0	 76.27	 64.07	 1	 0	 0	 69.07	 85.79	 0	 0	 0	 85.79	 71.17	 0	 0	 0	 71.17	 DNF				    150.00	 452.30	 31

    32	 JB Wrangler	 Silver Senior	 87.89	 4	 0	 0	 107.89	 67.00	 2	 0	 0	 77.00	 61.20	 0	 0	 0	 61.20	 73.45	 2	 0	 0	 83.45	 DNF				    150.00	 479.54	 32

    33	 Jersey Bob	 Senior	 90.21	 3	 0	 0	 105.21	 64.03	 1	 0	 0	 69.03	 64.28	 4	 0	 0	 84.28	 91.89	 0	 0	 0	 91.89	 DNF				    150.00	 500.41	 33
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Lonesome Sam	 Young Gun	 30.79	 1	 0	 0	 35.79	 26.30	 0	 0	 0	 26.30	 25.11	 0	 0	 0	 25.11	 46.37	 1	 0	 0	 51.37	 40.64	 2	 0	 0	 50.64	 189.21	 4

     2	 Hooligan Hoot	 Young Gun	 41.64	 2	 0	 0	 51.64	 29.23	 1	 0	 0	 34.23	 40.40	 5	 0	 0	 65.40	 45.59	 5	 0	 0	 70.59 	 36.80	 3	 0	 0	 51.80	 273.66	 17

     3	 Not So Lonesome Mike	 Young Gun	 90.74	 1	 0	 0	 95.74	 55.83	 1	 0	 0	 60.83	 58.45	 1	 0	 0	 63.45	 61.62	 0	 0	 0	 61.62	 55.36	 2	 0	 0	 65.36	 347.00	 25

     1	 Lackawanna Lawdog	 Cowboy	 66.43	 0	 0	 0	 66.43	 41.99	 0	 0	 0	 41.99	 38.13	 0	 0	 0	 38.13	 55.95	 0	 0	 0	 55.95	 45.66	 0	 0	 0	 45.66	 248.16	 14

     1	 Tin Ring	 Wrangler 	 50.37	 0	 0	 0	 50.37	 31.98	 2	 0	 0	 41.98	 43.96	 3	 0	 0	 58.96	 49.70	 1	 0	 0	 54.70	 53.36	 1	 0	 0	 58.36	 264.37	 16

     1	 Sassy Southpaw	 49er (Ladies)	 69.00	 0	 0	 0	 69.00	 49.99	 2	 0	 0	 59.99	 51.06	 0	 0	 0	 51.06	 78.19	 1	 0	 0	 83.19	 54.32	 0	 0	 0	 54.32	 317.56	 23

     1	 Hammerin Steel	 49er 	 30.84	 1	 0	 0	 35.84	 22.71	 1	 0	 0	 27.71	 25.30	 0	 1	 0	 35.30	 37.04	 2	 0	 0	 47.04	 32.91	 0	 0	 0	 32.91	 178.80	 1

     2	 Moss Reardon	 49er	 33.22	 3	 0	 0	 48.22	 38.84	 0	 0	 0	 38.84	 27.45	 0	 0	 0	 27.45	 40.97	 0	 0	 0	 40.97	 29.77	 0	 0	 0	 29.77	 185.25	 3

     3	 Abe The Crippler	 49er	 49.11	 0	 0	 0	 49.11	 32.37	 0	 0	 0	 32.37	 45.26	 2	 0	 0	 55.26	 39.92	 0	 0	 0	 39.92	 38.84	 0	 0	 0	 38.84	 215.50	 9

     4	 I.C. Moose	 49er	 38.35	 2	 1	 0	 58.35	 26.63	 0	 0	 0	 26.63	 29.10	 0	 0	 0	 29.10	 44.24	 3	 0	 0	 59.24	 43.77	 0	 0	 0	 43.77	 217.09	 10

     5	 Marshal Jacobey John 	 49er	 49.87	 0	 0	 0	 49.87	 43.12	 0	 0	 0	 43.12	 43.92	 0	 0	 0	 43.92	 47.43	 0	 0	 0	 47.43	 46.15	 0	 0	 0	 46.15	 230.49	 13

     6	 Rico Creekview	 49er 	 56.56	 0	 0	 0	 56.56	 46.90	 0	 0	 0	 46.90	 44.14	 2	 0	 0	 54.14	 57.34	 2	 0	 0	 67.34	 48.77	 0	 0	 0	 48.77	 273.71	 18

     7	 Izzy Dead Yet	 49er	 94.09	 0	 0	 0	 94.09	 61.22	 3	 0	 0	 76.22	 59.25	 0	 0	 0	 59.25	 69.29	 0	 0	 0	 69.29	 53.35	 0	 0	 0	 53.35	 352.20	 26

     8	 Half A Buck	 49er	 78.12	 1	 0	 0	 83.12	 54.06	 6	 0	 0	 84.06	 62.25	 0	 0	 0	 62.25	 70.27	 1	 0	 0	 75.27	 63.43	 3	 0	 0	 78.43	 383.13	 28

     1	 Esmeralda	 Senior (Ladies)	 71.75	 1	 0	 0	 76.75	 71.80	 1	 0	 0	 76.80	 61.02	 0	 0	 0	 61.02	 80.58	 1	 0	 0	 85.58	 85.95	 0	 0	 0	 85.95	 386.10	 29

     1	 Black Jack Ed	 Senior	 36.02	 2	 0	 0	 46.02	 27.26	 1	 0	 0	 32.26	 34.92	 0	 0	 0	 34.92	 37.24	 0	 0	 0	 37.24	 32.52	 0	 0	 0	 32.52	 182.96	 2

     2	 Ziggady Zag	 Senior 	 44.60	 0	 0	 0	 44.60	 27.79	 1	 0	 0	 32.79	 35.31	 0	 0	 0	 35.31	 45.08	 1	 0	 0	 50.08	 36.81	 0	 0	 0	 36.81	 199.59	 5

     3	 Fearlast Frank	 Senior	 76.27	 0	 0	 0	 76.27	 64.07	 1	 0	 0	 69.07	 85.79	 0	 0	 0	 85.79	 71.17	 0	 0	 0	 71.17	 DNF				    150.00	 452.30	 31

     4	 Jersey Bob	 Senior	 90.21	 3	 0	 0	 105.21	 64.03	 1	 0	 0	 69.03	 64.28	 4	 0	 0	 84.28	 91.89	 0	 0	 0	 91.89	 DNF				    150.00	 500.41	 33

     1	 Lupare Chenz	 Silver Senior	 40.31	 0	 0	 0	 40.31	 35.32	 0	 0	 0	 35.32	 35.84	 0	 0	 0	 35.84	 51.79	 0	 0	 0	 51.79	 53.49	 0	 1	 0	 63.49	 226.75	 12

     2	 Smokin Lar	 Silver Senior 	 46.47	 0	 0	 0	 46.67	 45.84	 1	 0	 0	 50.84	 46.64	 0	 0	 0	 46.64	 57.07	 0	 0	 0	 57.07	 50.84	 0	 0	 0	 50.84	 251.86	 15

     3  	 Scalawag Joe	 Silver Senior	 64.37	 2	 1	 0	 84.37	 37.65	 0	 0	 0	 37.65	 41.05	 0	 0	 0	 41.05	 65.30	 0	 0	 0	 65.30	 47.80	 0	 0	 0	 47.80	 276.17	 19

     4	 Richie Rot Gut	 Silver Senior	 59.59	 1	 0	 0	 64.59	 44.98	 0	 0	 0	 44.98	 62.93	 4	 0	 0	 82.93	 61.10	 1	 0	 0	 66.10	 55.94	 1	 0	 0	 60.94	 319.54	 24

     5	 Vida-Loca	 Silver Senior 	 72.61	 1	 0	 0	 77.61	 53.91	 0	 0	 0	 53.91	 67.22	 4	 0	 0	 87.22	 74.27	 0	 0	 0	 74.27	 70.33	 1	 0	 0	 75.33	 368.34	 27

     6	 JB Wrangler	 Silver Senior	 87.89	 4	 0	 0	 107.89	 67.00	 2	 0	 0	 77.00	 61.20	 0	 0	 0	 61.20	 73.45	 2	 0	 0	 83.45	 DNF				    150.00	 479.54	 32

     1	 Just Dan 	 Elder Statesman 	 42.46	 1	 0	 0	 47.46	 35.94	 0	 0	 0	 35.94	 36.27	 0	 0	 0	 36.27	 49.07	 0	 0	 0	 49.07 	 40.27	 0	 0	 0	 40.27	 209.01	 6

     1	 Constable Griz	 Duelist	 44.78	 0	 0	 0	 44.78	 41.18	 0	 0	 0	 41.18	 39.36	 0	 0	 0	 39.36	 47.60	 0	 0	 0	 47.60	 39.16	 0	 0	 0	 39.16	 212.08	 7

     2	 Stormy Roads	 Duelist	 44.52	 1	 0	 0	 49.62	 41.29	 0	 0	 0	 41.29	 37.28	 0	 0	 0	 37.28	 39.11	 1	 0	 0	 44.11	 35.08	 1	 0	 0	 40.08	 212.38	 8

     1	 Old Campaigner	 Senior Duelist	 47.20	 0	 0	 0	 47.20	 34.72	 0	 0	 0	 34.72	 36.96	 0	 0	 0	 36.96	 57.19	 1	 0	 0	 62.19	 41.63	 0	 0	 0	 41.63	 222.70	 11

     2	 Canad’jun George	 Senior Duelist	 57.12	 0	 1	 0	 67.12	 45.18	 0	 0	 0	 45.18	 51.50	 2	 0	 0	 61.50	 61.34	 0	 0	 0	 61.34	 48.73	 1	 0	 0	 53.73	 288.87	 21

     3	 Dakota Deserter	 Senior Duelist	 61.77	 2	 0	 0	 71.77	 46.74	 0	 0	 0	 46.74	 51.05	 1	 0	 0	 56.05	 66.00	 1	 1	 0	 81.00	 49.15	 0	 0	 0	 49.15	 304.72	 22

     4	 Tennessee Jack	 Senior Duelist	 84.35	 0	 0	 0	 84.35	 73.55	 0	 0	 0	 73.55	 73.73	 1	 0	 0	 78.73	 96.20	 1	 0	 0	 101.20	 84.83	 0	 0	 0	 84.83	 422.66	 30

     1	 Lead Poison	 Frontier Cart. Duelist	 60.74	 0	 0	 0	 60.74	 60.62	 0	 0	 0	 60.62	 53.82	 0	 0	 0	 53.82	 58.84	 0	 0	 0	 58.94	 51.18	 0	 0	 0	 51.18	 285.30	 20
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